INSTRUCTION
MANUAL
DK07 Pilot Operated
Diaphragm Type
DK07 Pilot Operated Diaphragm Type
www.delcofluid.com / www.delcovalves.com
Characteristic
1. Direct Lifting

S91B
1、AC220V
2、DC24V
3、AC110V
4、DC12V
5、AC24V
6、AC12V
Orifice
mm Port Thread Body Sealing Coils Voltage
DK07 Series Normally Closed
Size Port Size Orifice/MM Min PressureCv AC(22VA) DC(17W)
Max Presuure Sealing
Material
Body Material Coils
NO NC
DK07-12 3/8" 12 4.5 0.03MPa 1.6MPa 1.6MPa
NBR
EPDM
VITON
Brass
Stainless Steel
S91B
DK07-15 1/2" 15 4.5 0.03MPa 1.6MPa 1.6MPa S91B
DK07-20 3/4" 20 9.3 0.03MPa 1.6MPa 1.6MPa S91B
DK07-25 1" 25 12 0.03MPa 1.6MPa 1.6MPa S91B
DK07-32 1 1/4" 32 24 0.03MPa 1.6MPa 1.6MPa S91B
DK07-40 1 1/2" 40 29 0.03MPa 1.6MPa 1.6MPa S91B
DK07-50 2" 50 48 0.03MPa 1.6MPa 1.6MPa S91B
DK07-65 F2 1/2" 65 68 0.03MPa 1.6MPa 1.6MPa
DK07-80 F3" 80 100 0.03MPa 1.6MPa 1.6MPa
DK07-100 F4" 100 175 0.03MPa 1.6MPa 1.6MPa
DK07-125 F5" 125 200 0.03MPa 1.6MPa 1.6MPa
DK07-150 F6" 150 250 0.03MPa 1.6MPa 1.6MPa
D
Size Drawing For DK07 Series Solenoid Valve
DK07 Pilot Operated Diaphragm Type
www.delcofluid.com / www.delcovalves.com